

## ROYSTON TOWN COUNCIL

Town Clerk: Miss Caroline Mills PSLCC

4th March 2024

To All Royston Town, District and County Councillors,

## Notice is hereby given of the **Annual Town Meeting**

To be held in the Heritage Hall, Town Hall, Royston on Thursday 14<sup>th</sup> March 2024 at 7.30pm

## **AGENDA**

- 1. To receive apologies for absence.
- 2. To approve the minutes of the Annual Town Meeting held on 9<sup>th</sup> March 2023.
- 3. To receive a report from the Town Mayor, Councillor Lisa Adams.
- 4. Mayor's presentations:
  - Community Trust Fund Grants
  - Community Service Awards
- 5. To receive a report from Royston First BID Company.
- 6. To receive a report from Sgt Lisa Perks from Herts Police.
- 7. To receive reports from the Chairmen of Royston Town Council's Committees:
  - Finance Committee, Councillor A Compton.
  - Planning Committee, Councillor E Beardwell.
  - General Purposes & Highways Committee, Councillor M Harrison.
- 8. To receive a report from Cllr John Rees on behalf of the Town Council's Communications Working Party.
- 9. To receive a report from Hertfordshire County Councillor Fiona Hill.
- 10. To receive a report from Hertfordshire County Councillor Steve Jarvis.
- 11. To receive a report from Royston & District Area Forum, District Councillor Ruth Brown.

## **OPEN MEETING**

Ouestions from	Flactors to Town	District and	County Councillors
CHIESTIONS HOM	FIRCIOIS IO IOWII	. INSTITUT AND	COUNTY COUNCINORS

Signed Town Mayor, Councillor Lisa Adams		Lísa Adams	
Date	04-03-2024		